

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

Senate Bill 527

	AMEN			IENT NO	)
		(to be filled in by			
	S527-ARB-41 [v.2]		Principal	Clerk)	
	3. 200 43.5 1		m/.		Page 1 of 2
	Comm. Sub. [NO]		1	@	
	Amends Title [NO]	Date_	June	8	,2011
	First Edition				
	Senator Hartsell				
1 2 3	moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 7, by deleting "Article 3M." and substituting "Article 3L.";				
4 5 6 7	and on page 1, line 9, by deleting " <u>G.S. 105-129.105</u> ." and substituting " <u>G.S. 105-129.100.</u> " and by renumbering the remaining sections of the Article created by Section 1 of this act sequentially thereafter;				
8 9	and on page 2, line 2, by deleting " <u>G.S. 105-129.106A</u> ." and substituting " <u>G.S. 105-129.102</u> .";				
10 11	and on page 2, line 4, by deleting "G.S. 105-129.107." and substituting "G.S. 105-129.103.";				
12 13 14	and on page 2, line 8, by inserting immediately before the word "The " the following "Incorporation. $-$ ";				
15	and on page 2, line 17, by rewriting the line to read:				
16	"nonprofit corporation. The Governor and the State	Treas	rer chall i	ointly yo	te the State's
17	interest in the nonprofit corporation.";	Trease	iici siiaii j	Ollicy VO	te the states
18	interest in the nonprofit corporation.				
19	and on page 2, lines 22 and 23, by deleting those lines;				
20	and on page 2, mies 22 and 25, by determing mose imes,				
21	and on page 2, line 24, by inserting immediately before	re the v	word "The"	the follo	wing: "Board
22	of Directors. —";		1014 1114		g. <u>2344.4</u>
23	,				
24 25	and on page 2, line 29, by deleting the word "member"	and su	bstituting th	he word "	director";
26 27	and on page 3, line 4, by deleting " <u>G.S. 105-129.108.</u> "	and su	bstituting "	G.S. 105-	-129.104.";
28	and on page 4, line 9, by rewriting the line to read:				
29	"implementing the purposes of this Article and the busi	ness pl	an".		
		-			

